Technical Specification
15
Type
Frame 100A
DN0-100
C D
250A
DN1-250

37
5
Type designation
No. of Poles
Rated operational voltage (U )e
Rated frequency
Rated impulse withstand voltage (U )imp
Pollution degree
0Conventional free air thermal current, l at 40 Cth
0Conventional enclosed thermal current, l at 40 Cthe
# #Rated operational current, l  AC-21A  / AC-22A  / AC-23Ae
Rated operational power for AC-23A*
Rated breaking capacity for AC-23A
Rated making capacity for AC-23A
Short-circuit making capacity, lcm
Rated fused short-circuit current at 415 V, 50/60 Hz
Rated control voltage
Control voltage range
Pollution degree
Operating temperature
Ingress protection (from front)
Max. current at 240 V ac
Short time withstand, lcw
Endurance (category A)
Reference Standards
1 sec
0.2 sec
Mechanical
Electrical
DIN/Cylin
              DIN/Cylin
125A100A63A 160A
CO1 - 63
4 Pole
415
50 / 60
8
3
63
63
63
37
504
630
4
7
5.9
20000
3000
14 x 51
80
CO1 - 100
4 Pole
415
50 / 60
8
3
100
100
100
50
800
1000
5
10
7.7
20000
3000
CO2 - 125
4 Pole
415
50 / 60
12